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MDTA BOARD SUMMARY SHEET

SUBJECT: 1-95 Express Toll Lanes
Calendar Year 2022 Holiday Schedule

DATE: November 30, 2021

PREPARED BY:  Melissa Williams, Director
Division of Planning and Program Development

PURPOSE
To update the MDTA Board on the approved calendar year 2022 holiday schedule for the I-95
Express Toll Lanes.

SUMMARY

As part of the MDTA Board approved tolling plan for the I-95 Express Toll Lanes, the MDTA
Board established that the MDTA Executive Director would approve a holiday schedule which
resets the toll schedule on certain holidays to a Saturday or Sunday toll schedule based on traffic
patterns forthe holiday. This approval occurs each December for the upcoming calendar year
and is shared with the MDTA Board at their December meeting.

ANALYSIS
See the attached Approved I-95 Express Toll Lanes Calendar Year 2022 Holiday Schedule.

ATTACHMENTS
Approved 1-95 Express Toll Lanes Calendar Year 2022 Holiday Schedule
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ETL Holiday Toll Pricing Schedule CY 2022
Date Weekday Pricing Period Schedule
December 31 Friday Saturday
January 17 Monday Sunday
February 21 Monday Sunday
May 30 Monday Saturday
June 20 Monday Weekday
July 4 Monday Sunday
September 5 Monday Sunday
October 10 Monday Weekday
November 11 Friday Weekday
November 24 Thursday Saturday
November 25 Friday Sunday
December 26 Monday Saturday
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